
Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pur 

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODIIAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 
(Repealing Resolutiou 04-083 which approved Amendment No.1 to Attorney 

Contract with Clapham &. Curry, P.L.C.) 

RESOLUTION NO. 04-234 

1 WHEREAS, pursuant to Legislative Council Resolution No. 03-S07, the Tohono O'odham Nation 

2 (the "Nation") entered into an Attorney Contract with the law firm of Clapham &. 

3 Curry, P .L.C. (the "Attorneys") in the amountofS60,OOO for the periodfrom November 

4 10,2003 to March 31, 2004; and 

5 WHEREAS, pursuant to Legislative Council Resolution No. 04-083, Amendment No.1 to the 

6 Attorney Contractwas approved which increased the Contract amountfrom 560,000 

7 to 5120,000 and extended the Contract term through September 30,2004; and 

8 WHEREAS, the final billing ofthe Attorneys through March 9, 2004 has been paid; and 

9 WHEREAS, the unexpended balance under the Attorney Contract is 571,467; and 

10 WHEREAS, the Attorney General recommends the repeal ofResolution 04-083, deobligation of 

11 the unexpended balance under the Attorney Contract and authorization to transfer 

12 such balance to the professional services line item (01-1031-810) in the fiscal year 

13 2004 budget ofthe Office ofAttorney General; and 

14 WHEREAS, the DomesticAffairs and Budget&'FinanceCommittees recommendapprovalofthis 

15 Resolution by the Legislative Council. 

16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT: 

17 I. The Tohono O'odhamLegislative Council hereby repeals Resolution No. 04-083. 

18 2. The Accounting Department is authorized and directed to deobligate the 

19 unexpended balance under the Attorney Contract in the amount of571,467 and 

20 to transfer such balance for expenditure to the professional services line item 

21 (01-1031-810) in the fiscal year 2004 budget ofthe Office ofAttorney General. 

22 The foregoing Resolutionwas passed bythe Tohono O'odhamLegislative Council on the o8TH
• Day 

23 ofTUNE. 2004 at a meeting atwhich a quorumwas present with a vote of 2.629.7 FOR; -0- AGAINST; 
24 -0- NOT VOTING; and [OS] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by Section I 
25 (d)(2)&'(3) and 2(a) ofArticle VI ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the 
26 Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant 
27 Secretary - ant to Section 16 ofthe Act ofJune 
28 18,1934 (48 Stat. 984). 
29 LE ISLATIVE COUNCIL 
30 
31 
32 
33 iU~ ~ 
34 -1....\.- day of __~~t-"~o-oL..!<.v..-L--=::...!!oo""--__' 2004 



5 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

1 

2 

3 

4 


6 

7 

8 

9 


11 

12 

13 

14 


16 

17 

18 

19 


21 

22 

23 

24 


26 

27 

28 

29 


31 

32 

33 

34 


36 

37 

38 

39 


41 

42 

43 

44 


RESOLUTION NO. 04-134 

(Repealing Resolutlou 04*083 which approved Ameudment No.1 to Attorney Contract with Clapham & 

Curry, P.L.C.) 

Pagelofl 


ATTEST: 


•Rub, Legislative S ry 

.-tk 
~dayor ~'N\ Q ,2004. 

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to~ office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono 
O'Odham Nation on the \ yb day of ~ vu.... , 1004 at , ~ S-:r o'clock, 
~.M., pursuant to the provisions ofSection 5 ofArticle VII ofthe Constitution and will become 
effective upon herapprovalorupon her faHure to eitherapproveordisapprove itwithin48 hours 
ofsubmittal. 

(y) APPROVED 

[) DISAPPROVED 

,1004on the \s'~Yof~ 
.at'~ ....., 

VIVIAN JU -SAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN 
TOHONO O'ODUAM NATION 

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the \5' day of 

Rosi~N. Rub, LegislatiV~ary 



RESOLUTION NO. 04-234 


ACTION: REPEALING RESOLUTION 04-083 WHICH APPROVED AMENDMENT NO.1 TO ATTORNEY CONTRACT WITH 
CLAPHAM & CURRY, P.L.C. 

MOVED: COUNCILMAN DENNIS JOSE SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES MIGUEL 

DATE: JUNE 08,2004 

II OF NOTDISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT 

SIFOIDAK L ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X 

192.6 (Nicholas Jose) 
2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30 X

(Rita Martinez) 

SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X 

465.6 ( ) 
232.80 X2. EVELYN JUAN 

( ) 

SCHUKTOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X 

176.1 ( ) 
88.05 X2. PHYLLIS JUAN 

( ) 

SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 107.70 X 

215.4 (Olivia Villegas-Liston) 
107.70 X X2. DENNIS RAMON 

(Eleanor Hunter) 

SAN LUCY L JOHNW. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X 

166.3 ( ) 
83.15 X X2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 

( ) 

PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.70 X 

175.4 ( ) 
87.70 X2. PATRICIA CRUZ 

( ) 

HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X X 

170.3 (Mary E. Sam) 
85.15 X2. SANDRA ORTEGA 

( ) 

GUVO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X 

191.4 ( ) 
95.70 X X2. MICHAEL FLORES 

(Willard Manuel) 

GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X 

253.6 (Jonas Robles) 
X2. JEROME JOAQUIN(Absent) 126.80 

(Roberta Picard)(Present) 

CHUKUTKUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 129.45 X 

258.9 (Juanita Homer) 
129.45 X X2. VERLON M. JOSE 

(David Garcia) 

BABOQUIV ARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X 

364.1 (Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela) 
182.05 X2. FRANCESG.ANTONE 

( ) 

TOTAL 2,629.7 2,629.7 -0­ -0­ [05] 

**PASSED VOTES 


